

MHPU120010192023



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SCC No. 528/2023

Perused the complaint, verification/evidence affidavit of the complainant. In view of the allegations in the complaint, it is noticed that, the complainant has complied with the requirement as per Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 and there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Issue process vide Sec. 204 of the Cr.P.C against the accused Kashinath Maruti Kadu for the offence punishable u/s.138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date : 17/02/2024

Sd/-
(N.K.Nagargoje)
JMFC, Bhore Dist Pune