

**Order Below application dated 04/10/2025**  
**In In SCC No. 528/20253**

Considering reason Re-issue N.B.W. against the accused.

Date :- 04/10/2025. (S.D. Shirsat)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Judicial Magistrate, F. C.,  
Tal. Bhor, Dist. Pune